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Environmental Protection and Compliance Division National Nuclear Security Administration
Los Alamos National Laboratory Los Alamos Field Office
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Symbol: EPC-D0O-23-062
Date: February 10, 2023

Mr. Rick Shean, Chief

Hazardous Waste Bureau

New Mexico Environment Department
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, NM 87505-6313

Subject: Settlement Offer and Stipulated Final Order for July 26, 2022 Notice of Violation Los
Alamos National Laboratory EPA ID# NM0890010515

Dear Mr. Shean:

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office / Newport
New Nuclear BWXT Los Alamos LLC and DOE National Nuclear Security Administration Los Alamos
Field Office (NA-LA) / Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) are in receipt of the settlement offer and
stipulated final order provided by the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED). NA-LA/Triad are in
the process of reviewing the settlement offer and stipulated final order and will have a more complete
response back to NMED on or by February 27, 2023.

If you have any questions for Triad or NA-LA, please contact Patrick Padilla (Triad) at 505-412-0462,
plpadilla@lanl.gov or Karen Armijo (NA-LA) at 505-665-7314, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov.

Sincerely, Sincerely,

Kristen Ann Ry signed by Kristen KAREN KAREN ARMIO.

Honig — Baime  roe ARMIIO &5

Jennifer E. Payne Karen E. Armijo

Division Leader Permitting and Compliance Program Manager
Environmental Protection and Compliance Division National Nuclear Security Administration
Triad National Security, LLC Los Alamos Field Office

Los Alamos National Laboratory U.S. Department of Energy

JEP/KEA/PLP

Copy: Aaron Coffman, NMED HWB, Santa Fe, NM, aaron.coffman@env.nm.gov

VS
An Equal Opportunity Employer / Managed by Triad National Security, LLC, for the U.S. Department of Energy’s NNSA National Nuclear Security Administration
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Rick Shean, NMED-HWB, Santa Fe, NM, rick.shean@env.nm.gov
Neelam Dhawan, NMED-HWB, Santa Fe, NM, neelam.dhawan@env.nm.gov
Thomas X. Vigil, NMED District II Manager (Acting), Santa Fe, NM, ThomasX.Vigil@env.nm.gov
Karen E. Armijo, NA-LA, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov

Robert A. Gallegos, NA-LA, robert.gallegos@nnsa.doe.gov

Lee Bishop, EM-LA, lee.bishop@em.doe.gov

Steven A. Coleman, Triad, ALDESHQ, scoleman@lanl.gov

James D. Coy, Triad, ESHQSS-INT, jcoy@lanl.gov

Jeannette T. Hyatt, Triad, EWP, jhyatt@lanl.gov

Sylvia de la Sancha, Triad, EWP, sdelasancha@lanl.gov

Jennifer E. Payne, Triad, EPC-DO, jpayne@]lanl.gov

Kristen A. Honig, Triad, EPC-DO, khonig@]lanl.gov

Deepika Saikrishnan, Triad, EPC-DO, deepika@lanl.gov

Andie McLaughlin-Kysar, Triad, EPC-DO, andiek@lanl.gov
Jessica L. Moseley, Triad, EPC-WMP, jmoseley@lanl.gov

Patrick L. Padilla, Triad, EPC-WMP, plpadilla@lanl.gov

Cecilia Trujillo, Triad, EPC-WMP, ceciliat@lanl.gov

Christian T. Maupin, N3B, christian.maupin@em-la.doe.gov
eshg-decrm@lanl.gov

locatesteam(@lanl.gov

gc-esh@lanl.gov
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An Equal Opportunity Employer / Managed by Triad National Security, LLC, for the U.S. Department of Energy’s NNSA National Nuclear Security Adinistration
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Mr. Rick Shean, Chief

Hazardous Waste Bureau

New Mexico Environment Department
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe. NM 87505-6313

Subject: Settlement Offer and Stipulated Final Order for July 26, 2022 Notice of Violation Los
Alamos National Laboratory EPA ID# NM0890010515

Dear Mr. Shean:

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office / Newport
New Nuclear BWXT Los Alamos LLC and DOE National Nuclear Security Administration Los Alamos
Field Office (NA-LA) / Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) are in receipt of the settlement offer and
stipulated final order provided by the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED). NA-LA/Triad are in
the process of reviewing the settlement offer and stipulated final order and will have a more complete
response back to NMED on or by February 27, 2023.

If you have any questions for Triad or NA-LA, please contact Patrick Padilla (Triad) at 505-412-0462,
plpadilla@lanl.gov or Karen Armijo (NA-LA) at 505-665-7314, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov.

Sincerely, Sincerely,

Kristen Ann { S s KAREN RAREN ASMUO.

Honig /s lEEE ARMIJO /asmame

Jennifer E. Payne Karen E. Armijo

Division Leader Permitting and Compliance Program Manager
Environmental Protection and Compliance Division National Nuclear Security Administration
Triad National Security, LLC Los Alamos Field Office

Los Alamos National Laboratory U.S. Department of Energy

JEP/KEA/PLP

Copy:  Aaron Coffman, NMED HWB, Santa Fe, NM, aaron.coffman@env.nm.gov
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